() UNHCR

Ny
== The UN Refugee Agency

$808.2 million

UNHCR's financial requirements 2020 t

CONTRIBUTIONS ®| USD

United States of America
European Union

Japan

United Kingdom

Australia

Saudi Arabia

Germany

Sheikh Thani Bin Abdullah Bin Thani Al-Thani Humanitarian Fund
Denmark

Republic of Korea

Canada

Private donors Thailand

CERF

UNO-Fluechtlingshilfe

France

Norway

Unilever (UK)

Switzerland

New Zealand

Sweden

Ireland

Education Cannot Wait

Qatar

Relief Singapore

China

Private donors Philippines
Luxembourg

Global Charity Association for Development (Tanmeia)
Qatar Airways

Private donors Lebanon

Private donors China

Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation
Country-Based Pooled Funds
Private donors United Arab Emirates
Fondation EDF

Private donors Kuwait

Jersey

J.S. Foundation

Private donors Singapore

UN Programme On HIV/AIDS

FUNDING UPDATE | 2020

55%

funded 2

ASIA AND THE PACIFIC

as of 8 December 2020

M Tightly earmarked
Earmarked
M Softly earmarked (indicative allocation)
B Unearmarked (indicative allocation)
Funding gap (indicative)

M Unearmarked M Softly Earmarked M Tightly Total
earmarked earmarked
- 34,800,000 139,352,000 495,438 174,647,438
- - - 33,629,892 33,629,892
- 1,855,288 16,264,623 5,008,882 23,128,793
- - 3,764,860 9,810,657 13,575,517
- - 12,008,125 838,688 12,846,813
- - 10,000,000 - 10,000,000
- - 5,814,018 3,355,705 9,169,722
- - - 8,600,000 8,600,000
- - 7,657,193 128,178 7,785,371
- - 2,498,563 2,738,409 5,236,972
- 1,018,182 3,490,909 381,628 4,890,719
- - 4,504,690 - 4,504,690
- - - 3,632,009 3,632,009
- 2,630,147 - - 2,630,147
- - 2,277,333 284,414 2,561,747
- - 1,835,217 - 1,835,217
- - 571,472 1,070,414 1,641,886
- - 1,535,312 - 1,535,312
- - 1,297,017 - 1,297,017
- - 1,244,813 - 1,244,813
- - 1,100,110 - 1,100,110
- - - 1,062,170 1,062,170
- - - 1,057,765 1,057,765
- - - 1,014,000 1,014,000
- - 720,125 221,578 941,703
- - 555,882 - 555,882
- - 523,013 - 523,013
- - - 390,057 390,057
- - - 350,000 350,000
- 1,691 58,168 265,888 325,748
- 8,268 315,282 - 323,550
- - - 310,538 310,538
- - - 300,000 300,000
- 884 59,485 230,938 291,307
- - - 264,859 264,859
- 140 109,328 152,424 261,891
- 258,732 - - 258,732
- - - 239,234 239,234
- 427 113,016 100,000 213,443
- - - 211,550 211,550
- 204,750 - - 204,750

Czechia

UNHCR Division of External Relations

1of2



Private donors Canada - 203,650 - - 203,650

UPS Corporate - - - 160,000 160,000
United Arab Emirates - - - 160,000 160,000
IRTHI - NAMA Woman Advancement Establishment - - - 153,320 153,320
United Nations Population Fund - - - 149,519 149,519
Kazakhstan - - 100,000 48,936 148,936
Private donors Republic of Korea - - 99,394 30,659 130,054
Shih Wing Ching Foundation - - - 120,000 120,000
Lam Kin Chung Morning Sun Charity Fund - - - 100,590 100,590
Russian Federation - - 100,000 - 100,000
United Nations Development Programme - - - 68,805 68,805
Bulgaria - - 55,991 - 55,991
Turkey - - - 40,525 40,525
Kyrgyzstan - - - 34,784 34,784
Netherlands - 10,000 - - 10,000
Other private donors - 87,985 227,566 414,759 730,310
Sub-total - 41,080,143 218,253,504 77,627,213 336,960,860
Indicative allocation of funds and adjustments 55,086,024 35,711,366 13,457,455 4,085,295 108,340,140
Total 55,086,024 76,791,509 231,710,959 81,712,508 445,301,001

Methodology: Unearmarked funding is allocated and reallocated multiple times during the year to allow UNHCR to fund prioritised activities. This
funding update includes an indicative allocation of funds so as to accurately represent the resources available for the region. The contributions
earmarked for Asia and the Pacific shown above are combined with an indicative allocation of the softly earmarked and unearmarked contributions
listed below. This allocation respects different levels of earmarking. Adjustments relate to programme support costs and carry-over.

M OTHER SOFTLY EARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS | USD

Germany 62.7 million | United Kingdom 24.8 million | United States of America 20 million | Denmark 14.6 million | Private donors Australia 11.4 million |
Canada 8.7 million | Private donors USA 8.7 million | Private donors Japan 4.5 million | Private donors Germany 3.9 million | Spain 3.4 million |

Ireland 3.3 million | Sweden 3 million | Private donors United Kingdom 2.6 million | Private donors Republic of Korea 2.5 million |

Private donors Lebanon 2.1 million

Norway | Morocco | Malta | Liechtenstein | Jersey | Japan | Iceland | Holy See | France | Private donors

M UNEARMARKED CONTRIBUTIONS ° | USD

Sweden 76.4 million | Private donors Spain 73.5 million | United Kingdom 45.7 million | Norway 41.4 million |

Private donors Republic of Korea 37.5 million | Netherlands 36.1 million | Denmark 34.6 million | Private donors Japan 27.8 million |
Germany 25.9 million | Japan 23.8 million | Private donors Italy 17.6 million | Switzerland 16.4 million | France 14 million |

Private donors Sweden 12.8 million | Private donors USA 10.8 million | Italy 10.6 million

Australia | Austria | Azerbaijan | Belgium | Bulgaria | Canada | Costa Rica | Estonia | Finland | Holy See | Iceland | Indonesia | Ireland | Kuwait |
Liechtenstein | Lithuania | Luxembourg | Malta | Monaco | Montenegro | Morocco | New Zealand | Peru | Philippines | Portugal | Qatar |

Republic of Korea | Russian Federation | Saudi Arabia | Serbia | Singapore | Slovakia | South Africa | Sri Lanka | Thailand | Turkey | United Arab Emirates |
Uruguay | Private donors

Notes:

1. The financial requirements for Asia and the Pacific are for the operations in Afghanistan, Australia Regional Office, Bangladesh, India, Indonesia, Islamic Republic of Iran, Japan,
Kyrgyzstan, Malaysia, Myanmar, Nepal, Pakistan, Philippines, Republic of Korea, Sri Lanka, Tajikistan and Thailand.

2. The percentage funded (55%) and total funding amount ($445,301,001) are indicative based on the methodology described above. This leaves an indicative funding gap of
$362,947,775 representing 45% of the financial requirements.

3. Contributions to Asia and the Pacific are shown by the earmarking modality as defined in the Grand Bargain.

4. Due to their earmarking to a related situation or theme, the other softly earmarked contributions listed are those which can potentially be used in Asia and the Pacific. Where a
donor has contributed $2 million or more, the total amount of the contributions is shown.

5. Contributed without restrictions on its use, unearmarked funding allows UNHCR critical flexibility in how best to reach refugees and other populations of concern who are in the
greatest need and at the greatest risk. Where a donor has contribution $10 million or more, the total amount of the contribution is shown.

For more information: http://reporting.unhcr.org . J Follow us on @UNHCRgov

UNHCR Division of External Relations 20f2


http://reporting.unhcr.org/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/
https://twitter.com/unhcrgov/

